

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1811/2010

R.R.BHARTIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 03/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr M.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to clarify in writing to the undersigned that why matter has not been listed for the last more than six months.

As last chance, petitioner has to disclose outcome of dasti service before 16.8.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

| | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj