

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1811/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 23/10/2009 in MCRLC No. 7245/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH AT GWALIOR)

R.R.BHARTIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 15/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Sukrant Vikram, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhupendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
For RR No. 1 Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I have heard learned counsel for the petitioner who states that the Special Leave Petition is confined to the prayer for expunging the remarks made by the High Court against the petitioner and respondent No. 2 is not concerned with the aforesaid prayer made by the petitioner. Hence service of notice on respondent No. 2 is dispensed with at the risk of the petitioner. Registry to proceed accordingly.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER